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IN RE: PETITION FOR AONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Lincoln Street, 410 Tt.
from /) York Road * ZONING COMMISSTONER
8 Lincoln Street
Bth Elecklion District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
41h Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: kEdward C. * Case No. 98-317-A

Covahey, Jr., et al
Contract Purchaser:RRIG Corp. *

ES * * * i % * * * .4 *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes hefore the Zoning Commissioner as @ Petilion for
Yariance for the property known as 8 Lincoln Street in the Timonium
Heights subdivision of Baltimore County. The Petition was filed by Edward
C. Covahey, Jr. and Donald C. Covahey, proge?ty owners, and RRIG Corpora-
tion, Contract Purchaser. Variance relief 1is requested from Sections
1B02.3.A.5 and 1B02.3.C.1 of +the Ballbimore County Zoning Regulations
(BCZR) to allow a lot area of 7560 sg. £t. in lieu of the regquired 10,000
gq. fbt.; to permit a lot width of 60 ft., in lieu of the required 70 ft.:
to permit a sum of the side vards of 1& ft., in lieu of the required 25
ft.; and to permit side vards of B Et., each, in lieu of the required 10
Tt. "The subject property and reqguested relief are more particularly shown
on Petitioners' Exhibit WNo. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Vari-
ance.

Appearing at the reqguisite public hearing held for this case were
tﬁdward C. Covahey, Jr. and Donald C. Caovahey, property owners. Also
present was Richard T, Matz, the professicnal engineer who prepared the
site plan. Also appearing was lsaac Gheller, a builder, who has contract-
ed to purchase the property. 'There were no Protestants present.

Testimony and evidence offered was that the subject property is
composed of three lots of the originally platted subdivision of “Timonium

Heights,



These lots are shown on the plan as numbers 2%, 26 and 27. Each lotr is 2D
fi. wide and 12% fb. deep. Thus, the property, in its entirety, is 60 ft.
wide and 125 ft. deep or 1?3 acres in area. The property is zaned
D.R.3LD and ig presently unimproved.

The Contract Purchaser proposes constructing a single fawmily dwelling
thereon. Elevation drawings of the proposed dwelling were submitted to
the Office of Planning and are contained in the case file. The 0Office of
Planning bhas reviewed Lthose drawings and opined that the proposed use of
the property ls appropriate and that the contemplated dwelling will be
consistent with the surrounding area.

Variance rellef 1is requested to approve the project in that the lot
is undersized. As noted above, the lot lacks the required area, the
neceasary width and the proposed side vard setbacks will be deficient
under law.

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, T am persuaded to
grant the Petitlon for Variance. In my Judgment, the Petitioners offeread
compelling testimony at the hearing in support of the request and in
compliance with Section 307 of the BCZR. T particularly £ind that the
property is unidgue, that a practical difficulty will be suffered by ‘the
Petitioners 1f relief were denied, and that there will be nc adverse
impact onh surrounding properties. It is to be noted that the Office of
Planning, within its Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment, sup-
ports the request. As noted above, there were no Protestants and the
| proiect appears compatible and congistent with uses in the area.

Pursuant to Ehe advertisement, posting of the properily, and public
hearing on this Pelition held, and for the reasons given above,. the relief

requested should be granted.



THERETORE., {Eifis ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County Luls ééa(w day of April 1%%8 +that & variance Ffrom Sections

IB02.3.A.% and 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{BCZR) to allow a lot area of ,7560 sqg. ft. in lieu of the required 10,000
sq. ft.; to permit a lot width of 60 f£t., in lieu of the required 70 fi.;
Lo permit a sum of the side vards of 16 ft., in lieuw of the required 25
ft.:; and to permit side yvards of 8 ft., each, in lieu of the required 10
fr., be and is hereby GRANTED, subijeclt, however, to the folloawing restric-
Lions:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at 1lts own risk until
guch time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. IF, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Pebitioners would be
reguired to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original
condition.

3. The proposed dwelling shall be of an
architectural stvle and design, as approved by
the Office of Planning, and depicted on the
clevation drawings submitted thereto.

AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES/ mmn Tor Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 403, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Office of Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204

& 410-887-4386

April 21, 1998

Edward C. Covaney, Jr., Esquire
Donald C. Covahey

614 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Pekition for Variance
Case No. 98-317-A
Property: 8 Lincoln Street
rdward C. Covahey, et al, Legal Owners
RRIG, Contract Purchaser, Petitioners

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Variance has been granted, with restrictions, in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If vou require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

G L i

awrence E. Schmidt
Zonling Commissioner

LES :mmn
encl.
C: Mr. Isaac Gheiler

RRIG Corporation
3403 0ld Post Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

on Recycled Paper

@ Printed with Soybear Ink
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Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 8 Lincoln Street
which is presently zoned DR 3.5

This Petitlon shall be flled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management,

Tha undersigned, legal ownar{s) of the property situate in Baltimere County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, heraby petition for a Variance from Seclionis) 1R02.3.4.5 and 1B02.3.C.1 for
a lot area of 7,560 sq. ft. in lieu of the required 10,000 sqg. ft,,
a lot width of 60 ft. in lieu of the required 70 ft.,. the sum of

side yards of 16 ft, in lieu ¢f the required 25 ft. and side vards
of 8 ft. in lieu of the required 10

£t
of the Zoning Regqulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the following reasens: (indicate hardship or
practical difficul) The uniqueness and peculiarity of the property causes the
zoning provisions to impact disproportionately upon the property.

Practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship result from the
disproportionate impact of the provisions of the zoning regulations
caused by the property's uniqueness,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
. or we, agroe lo pay expenses of above Vartance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant ta the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

e do solemnly declare and aHirm undes the panalties of penury. hal tiwe 3-¢ 're

(R‘R l 5 C) 'egal owneris) of ne property which 1s the subject of this Pettian
Contrac) Purchaserlesses, 6 w d

Legal Cwnergs)
Isaac Gheﬂ“§y “’fﬁ‘ﬁﬂfifr -WI( Edward C., Covahey, Jr,

{Tyne or Print Name}

{Tyga of Print Name)

\\\ \A\g o\ J,\ ol e —

S gnatute (]
3403 0ld Post Road bonald C. Covahey /
Adcresg - - MTybe ar Bhnt Namel
Baltimore, MD 21208 égﬂ;&éf é ZQW//%
T v - State TTTTT Tiasde Sigratura -
Attorrey for Pelitioner Z
614 Bosley Ave. 410-828-9441
(Tyce ar Pent Name) — Address Phone No
Towson, MD 21204
R cy T T T Eam T T Foese
5 gnature Name Address and nhone number ¢ repiesentalive 1 pe cantacled
Richard E. Matz, P.E.
; _ . Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.
Aress Phone No 2835 G Smith Avenue 410-653-3838
Baltimore, MD 21208
Ciy State Zipcode Address Phane No
P ——— OFFICE USE ONLy S ——
¢ MR ESTIMATED LEHGTH OF HEARING . [N 0
f’ ’1\ unavallable lor Heating "
the tollowing dales Next Two Months
@ Pu::‘edﬂ Wity ’Sargean ok : ML \{JO OTHER
ecycled 3
viled Paper \d y‘/ REVIEWED BY:_ 1\‘3’\‘ DATE
o

8'3 ,7’" | >0



@ o
Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc. A

Civil Engineers ¢ Surveyors ¢« Planners v

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 8 LINCOLN STREET

Beginning at a point on the north side of Lincoln Street, 30 feet wide, at the
distance of 410 feet from the centerline of York Road, 66 feet wide. Being Lots
25, 26 and 27 of Section E, Plat 1 in the subdivision of Timonium Heights, as
recorded in Baitimore County Plat Book No. 5, Folio No. 82, containing 7,560
square feet. Also known as 8 Lincoln Street and located in the 8" Election
District, 4" Councilmanic District,

"

q%-317-A

2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G Balfimore, Maryland 21268
Telephone; (410) 653-3838 / Facsimille: (410) 653-7953 '5\’\
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Bl Mc dﬂy i rw
altimora Gourty, by-alihe
-of the Zoning ACt gnd Regula-
liors’ of Battimore Equn Full
hald a poblic fiealis

s i o |
. fdemiriad aranasfoltgws

Gass #06-317- -8,

G LincGln Strept - - -
N/S-Lincoln Bragt, 410‘ lmm
centarline York Rgad -

- gm Eleqtion District

th Counglimanic’ Dlsirfct
Legal Owner(s):
, Edward €. Gavahey, Jr. &

. ' Dorald C. LCovahay, ~ _
+fantract Putétiasar. -
AMRHIG Gomporatign -
<1 Uariange: 1o allow a.tat rea -
“of 7,560 squiare tagt fn Jeu. of
Ahe_ required 10,000 squarg |
Teat; 2 fot width of 80 fagt In
-fieu of tha. raguired 74 tael: the
surik of side yards of 16 feet in-
- ltew of the raquired-25 foet and
“sida-yards of -8 -Teet-in llsis,of -
the rﬁquﬁregfrlﬂsg\;! A ﬂIKZIJ

ng: Mon i
,mga f’m,ﬂl:la .M., ln Room _
. ,467. Caunly -Gourls “Hldp.,
&os{wmm 1

lI
WHENGEEHSGHMIDT )
Zonlng(}c!mmlsslpnerfor S
Batimore Cousty — .~
- NOTES: (i) Hearfn?s e
Handigappad . Acpessible:. fo
specigl - accommﬁdaﬂans
Pfeaaa Call 1410} 867-3363,:°
. - {2} Forintormation ongern- .
- inp:1hé. Fite- gaddar Hearing,
Plaaae Gall {410} aa? 3301 -

Rt AZ cortae

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., 42| ,199&

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ’ successive

2] 1098

weeks, the first publication appearing on

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

. Wonpota

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON

Kk ______ 2



CENICATE OF POSTING o\

RE, Case No: ﬂi’l 5 | 7"A

~ ' | PetisianerfDevelopet, GE I L—LE__Z/ ETA‘.}_/
DIk MATE, BE-

Date of Meming/Closing’ i Zﬂ){ qé)
Baltimore Counly Depariment ol Q / 0 /Q’M
Permits and Development Managetment . .
County Oftice Buitdiag, Room 1 1" : [Z—ﬂ/] '407 - CC E
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 2128

Attention: Ms. Gwendofyn Stgphens

Ladies and Gemlemen

This letter is 10 certify under the penaities of perjury thal {ive necessay sign(s) required by law

L NaoLN ST,

= ——

were pasied conspicuously on the properly tocated a1 -

e ( Monfh, Day, Vear)

Sincerely.

4/i/78
(Signature of Sign Posier and Date)

PATRICK. M. O L EEFE
(Printce Name)
5% FEMNNY LANE
(Address)
HUNT VALLEY, D, 21030

e et

(City, State. Zip Code)
4105665266 A gL 4109058571

(Telephone Number)

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE MELD BY

THE ZONING COMMISSHONER :
IN TOWSON , MD, !

PLACE i ao7 8 %o Brthrm

VARIAMCE
SOUARE FEET N LU
FEET, AUT wibrl ar &
o, mEET THE s
*f o ‘3’2'3 }&Fﬂamn&iwmr AN T
DWTERA, 24 LOT APPRAVAL -
¢ BrL o 8T PRt R rsen A

SORY DN BT DR XD ALY

RYCERIR ) CORpRe v, !

LATL HATOFRE TRY laae SRR
PO LY LT




Exhibit B
e @

Request for Zoning: Variance, Special Exception, or Special Hearing

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING nortIcE
Case No.. Q% -4

PLACE;

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST: \/J\—Q wogec e . T T lh.k..,.\-‘kbub Do SoGotr  ARD M

cii(t: 75?}:(’)3& e ooy ®¥ 1O C:Dc)dl \ AN woT L DT Q%

(o0 1 Vs o —the Doe wieod (70 Aposd A B bus
08 \LN?-CX x&_&\no\,ﬁt oo % s L LR q&\o O mCLA Do M
O ‘35'. Qyes . IC. o Ve g - csg 2.5 Ar\\r\ Je

Qs ) W pndae sl z
POSTPOP%MENTS I§UE T& WEATHER OR OTHER CONDmo S AEE?S%METIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

996
post.d.doc




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

DV 1S U TS AND OR ZO G S
The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibitity of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

——

o ertisi
Item Number or Case Number: 17
Petitioner: (saac  Ghalo s
Address or Location: __¥ [ {ncelin St . (luoniowm

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: |saac  (>le

Address: __3H0 & @[ Post .
Dralslicrze pAA. 21208

Telephone Number; __ 4O - ‘7%%»*5(&{?3

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

A17-A

.‘

'1‘
it
d .‘i :




TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
April 2, 1998 [ssue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Isaac Gheiler 410-486-5693
3403 Old Post Road
Baltimore, MD 21208

T T T o T e e e e o o e o e Y e 1t e B o T Tt St A i et S by ot e ot B ot et R, P B ek} e e et o e, o S ik e B e e e et o o B o

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryjand on the
property identified herein as follows;

Case Number; 98-317-A

8 Lincoln Street

N/S Lincoln Street, 410" from centerline York Road

8th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner. Edward C. Covahey, Jr. & Donald C. Covahey
Contract Purchaser: RRIG Corporation

Variance to allow a lot area of 7,560 square feet in lieu of the required 10,000 square feet: a lot
width of 80 feet in lieu of the required 70 feet; the sum of side yards of 16 feet in lieu of the
required 25 feet and side yards of 8 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet.

HEARING:  Monday, April 20, 1998 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courls Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

wrence E, Schmidgg

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE, FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353,
(2} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 410-
887-3391.
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Baltimore Count Development Processing
anmo ey County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management . Towson, Maryland 21204

By S

&

March 13, 1998

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

Case Number: 98-317-A

8 Lincoln Street

N/S Lincoln Street, 410' from centerline York Road

8th Election District - 4th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Edward C. Covahey, Jr. & Donald C, Covahey

Contract Purchaser. RRIG Corporation

Variance to allow a lot area of 7,560 square feet in lieu of the required 10,000 square feet; a lot
width of 60 feet in lieu of the required 70 feet; the sum of side yards of 18 feet in lieu of the
required 25 feet and side yards of 8 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet.

HEARING:  Monday, April 20, 1998 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

@ﬁlﬁ;ﬂv

Arnold Jablon. ...
Director

c: Colbert, Matz, Rosenfelt, Inc.
Donald & Edward Covahay, Jr.
RRIG Corperation

NOTES: (1) YOU MUS"I;}HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY
APRIL. 5, 1998.
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printad with Soybaan frk

on Recycied Papar
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Baltimore County

Department of Permits and County Office Building

April 16, 1998

Richard E. Matz, P.E.
Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.
2835 G 3mith Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21208

RE: Jtem No.: 317
Case No.: 98-317-A
Petitioner: Edward C. Covahey, Jr.
Location: 8 Lincoln Street

Dear Mr. Matz:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, wnich was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
March 6, 1998,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou: those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to gontact the commenting agency or
Gwendolyn Stephens in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely, .
Y s M Mw,f;,/' "'1
3 R ."
i)\ . W,
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR:ggs
Attachment(s)

Printed wilh Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper

Development Processing

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
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Baltimore County o
Fire Department |
‘ 4

Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

March 23. 1938

Arnold Jablen, Direcher

Zoning Administration and Devel opment Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towsar, MD 21204

MAIL STOR-110%S

FE:  Property Quper: SEE BELOW

bacation: DISTRIBUTION MEETING QF MARCH 16. 1998

Item No.: SEE BELOW . cZaring. Agendas
Herntlemen:

Fursuant  to yeuwy o yegquest, the referencad oroperty  has been
surveyved by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
reauired to be corrected ar incorparated into the fimal plans faor
the property.

a. The Fire Marshal'’s Office has Ao comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

211, 3lz, a2z, 21\, 317, AND 218

REVIEWER: LT. RORERT P, SAUERWALD
Fire Marzhal Office, FHONE BB7-488!, MS—-{102F
1 File

Prinled with Soyboan ink
on Recyclad Paper



BALTIMORE COUNT Y, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 20, 1998
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM 3 obert W. Bowling, Chief

ureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for March 23, 1998

Item Nos. 311, 312, 315, 316,.322,
318, and 319

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subiject
zoning items, and we have no comments,
RWB:HJO: jrb

cc: File

ZONEQ323.NOC



B.L'rrmons'couu"r'y,MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT |
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To: POt DATE: 2 /1) 957

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

T I
i,

SUBJECT:  Zaning Advisary Committe ‘ WO i e O e
Mesting Date: I / b (’“’""# -
\ MR 1 9186
“__P—_—-—?'D—'M__’—"-—J

The Qepartment of Environmenta] Protaction 2 Resourcs Managemsnt has ne
comments for the following LONSTG Advisory Commitiee ltems:

ltem #'s\:\\\j/ 7 |
314

RES:sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSER
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David L Winstead

N\ Maryland Department of Transportation o liarms
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 3/8/78
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 3¢+ QAM
Permits and Deveiopment Management \ L \
County Office Building, Room 109 Lincel Diree

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
M Qo
Ronald Burns, Chief
&/ Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Spesch
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 16, 1998
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold . ‘Pat’ Kelier, HI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 8 Lincoln Street

INFORMATION

Item Number: 317

Petitioner: RRIG Corporation
Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action:  Variance
of Reco tions:

Staff supports the applicant’s request to develop the subject lot with a residential
dwelling. Should the applicant’s request be granted, architectural elevation plans should
be submitted for review and approval to the Office of Planning prior the issuance of
building permits.

7
Prepared by: (g / 9 nn // fﬂ«——f —
Division Chlef QZW é W
AFK/JL

CWMSOFFICE\WINWORDVACI17.D0C
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K pPATITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
8 TLincoln S8treet, N/S Lincoln Street,
410' from ¢/l York Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District, 4th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Owners: Edward . Covahey, Jr. and
Deonald €. Covahey * CASE NO. 98-317-A
Contract Purchaser: RRIG Corporation
Petitioners *
*® * * Ed * * * * * * ® * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE 8. DEMILIC
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

final Order.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

v
T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this q;%ﬂmftday of April, 1998, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Richard E. Matz, P.E.,
Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, 2835 G Smith Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21208,

representative for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




RECOMMENCATICN FORM
T0: Director, Offica of Planning and Zoning B
Atin; Ervin McDaniel yrT—
County Courts Bldg, Rm 406
401 Boslay Av
Towsen, MD 21204
FrRo®:  Amold Jablon, Direcior, Zoning Administration and Develepment Management

. INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE .

RE: Undersized Lots
Pursuant to Secticn 304.2(Battimers County Zoning Regulations) effective June 25, 1592; this office is requesting recommenda-
ticns and comments from the Office of Planning & Zoning pricr ta this office’s approval of a dwelling permit,

MINIMLM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:

n._Isaac Gheiler 3403 0ld Post Rd, Raltimore, MD 21208 410-486-5693
P s o dppusen addero Taitphres Rember
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